1. LTE No. : CUSB/PSD/EE/LTE/12/2025-26  

Dated: 26/09/2025 

2. Name of work : Supply and erection of borewell with 
submersible pump including starter and 
cable near 4 Nos Shop Building in the 
University 

3. Estimated Amount of the 
Work 

: Rs 2,57,500/- incl. GST (Rupees Two Lakh 

Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only) 

4. Last date and time for 
submission of Offer Rates/ 
Financial Bid 

: 17/10/2025 at 04:00 PM 

5. Date and time for opening of 
Offer Rates/ Financial Bid 

: 17/10/2025 at 04:30 PM 

6. Place of submission/ opening 
of Offer Rates/ Financial Bid